

44 04.5.2023

Ct-08

ar

FA 296 of 2001
with
I.A No. CAN 5 of 2010(Old CAN No. 7516 of 2010)
Application not with the file
CAN 7 of 2023

Smt. Manika Misra & Ors.
Vs.
Bharat Sevashram Sangha & Ors.

Mr. Sounak Bhattacharya
Mr. Chandra Nath Sarkar
... For the Applicant

Mr. Supratim Dhar
Mr. Dhananjay Nayak
... For the Respondent no. 1

Mr. Bijoy Bag
... For the Respondent nos. 5 & 6

The applicant shall serve copies of the above two applications upon the non-appearing respondent by speed post with acknowledgment due within one week from date with an intimation that the applications shall appear after fortnight and file affidavit of service on the adjourned date.

In the event non-appearing respondents are not represented on the adjourned date we dispose of these applications in absence of them.

The applicant shall also serve the above two applications upon the appearing respondents in court by 10th May, 2023.

The department must ensure the availability of CAN 5 of 2010(Old CAN no. 7516 of 2010) by the adjourned date.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)

