

11.10.2023
Court No. 13
Item No. 58
AP

FA 296 of 2001

**Smt Manika Misra and Ors.
(Sakti Ranjan Misra since deceased)
Vs.
Bharat Sevashram Sangha**

Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee
Mr. Sounak Bhattacharjee
Mr. S. Chakraborty
Mr. Abhishek Mukherjee

... For the Respondent.

1. The appeal was listed under the heading “Old Matter”.
2. No one appears on behalf of the appellant.
3. No accommodation is prayed for.
4. Accordingly, the appeal shall stand dismissed for default.
5. Interim orders, if any, shall stand vacated.
6. In view of the above, connected applications, if any, shall also stand dismissed.
7. There shall be no order as to costs.
8. All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)