

23.02.2026
Court No.13
Item No.12
pk

FA 296 of 2001

CAN 5 of 2010 (Old No:CAN 7516 of 2010)(Not in file)

CAN 8 of 2025

CAN 9 2025

Smt. Manika Misra and others

Vs.

Bharat Sevashram Sangha and others

Mr. Rahul Karmakar,
Mr. Saptarshi Datta,
Ms. Srinjita Ghosh,
Mr. Pourush Kanti Pal,
Mr. Debdut Hore

...for the appellants.

1. On the prayer of the learned advocate for the appellants, let this matter stand adjourned and be listed two weeks hence.
2. The learned advocates for the respondents be notified.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)