

20.03.2026
Court No.13
Item No. 18
AP

F.A. 296 of 2001

Smt. Manika Misra and others
(Sakti Ranjan Misra since deceased)
Vs.
Bharat Sevashram Sangha and others

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Ld. Sr. Adv
Mr. Rahul Karmakar,
Mr. S. Datta,
Mr. S. Bhattacharya,
Ms. Srinjita Ghosh,

... for the appellants.

1. Let supplementary affidavit be filed by the appellants within a period of two weeks, as prayed for.
2. Let a comprehensive affidavit-in-opposition be filed to the application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act and the supplementary affidavit within a period of two weeks thereafter. Reply, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.
3. List this matter five weeks hence.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)