

06.05.2026.
Item No. 27.
Court No. 13
ap

F.A. No. 296 of 2001
With
IA NO: CAN/5/2010 (Old CAN/7516/2010)
And
IA. No. CAN/8/2025
And
I.A. No. CAN/9/2025

Smt. Manika Misra & Ors.
(Sakti Ranjan Mishra since deceased)
Versus
Bharat Sevashram Sangha & Ors.

Mr. Rahul Karmakar,
Mr. Abir Lal Chakraborty,
Mr. Saptarshi Datta,
Ms. Srinjita Ghosh,
Mr. Pourush Kanti Pal,
Mr. Debdut Hore.

...For the appellants.

Mr. Sumitava Chakraborty,
Mr. Sounak Mandal.

...For the respondent no.1.

1. Having heard the learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the respective parties, list the matter for further consideration of the application for condonation of delay on **17th June, 2026** under the same heading.

2. Let a photostat copy of the paper books be made available to the learned Advocate-on-record for the appellants since the same has been applied for on 9th March, 2026.

3. Let affidavit-in-opposition to the Section 5 application, application for restoration as well as the supplementary affidavit be filed in the meantime.

4. Mr. Sumitava Chakraborty, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent no.1 assures

this Court that he will supply an extra copy of the paper books filed in the appeal to the learned Advocate-on-record for the appellants on usual terms.

5. All parties are directed to act on a server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(*Rajasekhar Mantha, J.*)

(*Rai Chattopadhyay, J.*)